E 90 range of fuse holders
for the North American market
Uncompromising performance
2  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
Simplicity of Design
ABB Excellence Meets Customer Demands
Your customer demands devices for disconnecting and switching
and effective heat dissipation, in addition to meeting mandatory

38 ø 10.4
24  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
Order codes
E 90 series for North American market
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 92/32 fuse holder for 10.3 x 38 mm fuses
1 32 1 009238 E 91/32 2CSM200923R1801 0.061 6
1 32 1 024835 E 91/32s* 2CSM202483R1801 0.062 6
1+N 32 2 008934 E 91N/32 2CSM200893R1801 0.130 3
1+N 32 2 515036 E 91N/32s* 2CSM251503R1801 0.131 3
2 32 2 008835 E 92/32 2CSM200883R1801 0.122 3
2 32 2 514930 E 92/32s* 2CSM251493R1801 0.123 3
3 32 3 047537 E 93/32 2CSM204753R1801 0.183 2
3 32 3 020639 E 93/32s* 2CSM202063R1801 0.184 2
3+N 32 4 047339 E 93N/32 2CSM204733R1801 0.252 1
3+N 32 4 514831 E 93N/32s* 2CSM251483R1801 0.254 1
4 32 4 047230 E 94/32 2CSM204723R1801 0.244 1
4 32 4 020530 E 94/32s* 2CSM202053R1801 0.245 1
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 90 PV fuse holder for 10.3 x 38 mm fuses for DC
1 32 1 047131 E 91/32 PV 2CSM204713R1801 0.061 6
1 32 1 046936 E 91/32 PVs* 2CSM204693R1801 0.062 6
2 32 2 047032 E 92/32 PV 2CSM204703R1801 0.122 3
2 32 2 569138 E 92/32 PVs* 2CSM256913R1801 0.122 3
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 90/30 CC fuse holder for Class CC 10.4 x 38 mm fuses
1 30 1 998723 E 91/30 CC 2CSM299872R1801 0.061 6
1 30 1 998822 E 91/30 CCs* 2CSM299882R1801 0.062 6
1+N 30 2 998921 E 91N/30 CC 2CSM299892R1801 0.130 3
1+N 30 2 999027 E 91N/30 CCs* 2CSM299902R1801 0.131 3
2 30 2 999126 E 92/30 CC 2CSM299912R1801 0.122 3
2 30 2 999225 E 92/30 CCs* 2CSM299922R1801 0.123 3
3 30 3 999324 E 93/30 CC 2CSM299932R1801 0.183 2
3 30 3 999423 E 93/30 CCs* 2CSM299942R1801 0.184 2
3+N 30 4 999522 E 93N/30 CC 2CSM299952R1801 0.252 1
3+N 30 4 999621 E 93N/30 CCs* 2CSM299962R1801 0.253 1
4 30 4 999720 E 94/30 CC 2CSM299972R1801 0.244 1
4 30 4 999829 E 94/30 CCs* 2CSM299982R1801 0.245 1
*s: version with blown fuse indicator
58 ø 22
51 ø 14
60 ø 27
57 ø 21
E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market |  25
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 90/50 fuse holder for 14 x 51 mm fuses (AC-20B)
1 50 1.5 790228 E 91/50 2CSM279022R1801 0.095 4
1 50 1.5 372028 E 91/50s* 2CSM237202R1801 0.095 4
1+N 50 3 779827 E 91N/50 2CSM277982R1801 0.19 2
1+N 50 3 023920 E 91N/50s* 2CSM202392R1801 0.19 2
2 50 3 779728 E 92/50 2CSM277972R1801 0.19 2
2 50 3 070320 E 92/50s* 2CSM207032R1801 0.19 2
3 50 4.5 779629 E 93/50 2CSM277962R1801 0.285 1
3 50 4.5 574828 E 93/50s* 2CSM264362R1801 0.285 1
3+N 50 6 779520 E 93N/50 2CSM277952R1801 0.38 1
3+N 50 6 563020 E 93N/50s* 2CSM264342R1801 0.38 1
3+N 50 6 048824 E 93N/50 sx 2CSM204882R1801 0.38 1
3+N 50 6 048725 E 93N/50s sx 2CSM204872R1801 0.38 1
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 90/125 fuse holder for 22 x 58 mm fuses
1 100 2 775720 E 91/125 2CSM264352R1801 0.135 4
1 100 2 896326 E 91/125s* 2CSM289632R1801 0.135 4
1+N 100 4 773528 E 91N/125 2CSM264382R1801 0.27 2
1+N 100 4 049425 E 91N/125s* 2CSM204942R1801 0.27 2
2 100 4 771326 E 92/125 2CSM264372R1801 0.27 2
2 100 4 049326 E 92/125s* 2CSM204932R1801 0.27 2
3 100 6 775027 E 93/125 2CSM264332R1801 0.405 1
3 100 6 049227 E 93/125s* 2CSM204922R1801 0.405 1
3+N 100 8 965329 E 93N/125 2CSM296532R1801 0.54 1
3+N 100 8 049128 E 93N/125s* 2CSM204912R1801 0.54 1
Poles Rated
current
In [A]
Modules Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack unit
pcs
E 90 J fuse holder for Class J 21 x 57 mm fuses
1 30 2 048220 E 91/30 J 2CSM204822R1801 0.135 4
2 30 4 048121 E 92/30 J 2CSM204812R1801 0.27 2
3 30 6 048022 E 93/30 J 2CSM204802R1801 0.405 1
1 30 2 047926 E 91/30s J * 2CSM204792R1801 0.135 4
2 30 4 047827 E 92/30s J * 2CSM204782R1801 0.27 2
3 30 6 047728 E 93/30s J * 2CSM204772R1801 0.405 1
E 90 J fuse holder for Class J 27 x 60 mm fuses
1 60 2.5 047629 E 91/60 J 2CSM204762R1801 0.175 3
2 60 5 049821 E 92/60 J 2CSM204982R1801 0.35 1
3 60 7.5 049722 E 93/60 J 2CSM204972R1801 0.525 1
1 60 2.5 049623 E 91/60s J * 2CSM204962R1801 0.175 3
2 60 5 049524 E 92/60s J * 2CSM204952R1801 0.35 1
3 60 7.5 738824 E 93/60s J * 2CSM273882R1801 0.525 1
*s: versione with blown fuse indicator
1P
1P
1P+N
1P+N
2P
2P
3P
3P
3P+N
3P+N
4P
4P
1P 2P
26  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
Wiring diagrams
and overall dimensions
E 90 series for North American market
E 90/32 wiring diagrams
E 90/30 CC wiring diagrams
E 90/32 PV wiring diagrams
+ –
+
–
~
–+ ~
+ –
+
–
~
–+ ~
Wiring diagram for DC networks Wiring diagram for AC networks
45
64
85
17.5 35 52.5 70
1P 1P+N, 2P 3P 3P+N, 4P
E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market |  27
Wiring diagrams
Overall dimensions

8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 10 gG 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
0.5 773337 E 9F10 GG05 2CSM277333R1801 0.007 10
1 771135 E 9F10 GG1 2CSM277113R1801 0.007 10
2 587231 E 9F10 GG2 2CSM258723R1801 0.007 10
4 575436 E 9F10 GG4 2CSM257543R1801 0.007 10
6 563631 E 9F10 GG6 2CSM256363R1801 0.007 10
8 586333 E 9F10 GG8 2CSM258633R1801 0.007 10
10 574538 E 9F10 GG10 2CSM257453R1801 0.007 10
12 562733 E 9F10 GG12 2CSM256273R1801 0.007 10
16 775430 E 9F10 GG16 2CSM277543R1801 0.007 10
20 773238 E 9F10 GG20 2CSM277323R1801 0.007 10
25 771036 E 9F10 GG25 2CSM277103R1801 0.007 10
32 587132 E 9F10 GG32 2CSM258713R1801 0.007 10
58 ø 22
51 ø 14
32  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
E 9F gG cylindrical fuses
The fastest protection for industrial
automation switchboards
Rated
current
In [A]
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 14 gG 14 x 51 mm cylindrical fuses
2 775232 E 9F14 GG2 2CSM277523R1801 0.018 10
4 773030 E 9F14 GG4 2CSM277303R1801 0.018 10
6 770831 E 9F14 GG6 2CSM277083R1801 0.018 10
8 910039 E 9F14 GG8 2CSM291003R1801 0.018 10
10 909835 E 9F14 GG10 2CSM290983R1801 0.018 10
12 909637 E 9F14 GG12 2CSM290963R1801 0.018 10
16 587835 E 9F14 GG16 2CSM258783R1801 0.018 10
20 576037 E 9F14 GG20 2CSM257603R1801 0.018 10
25 564232 E 9F14 GG25 2CSM256423R1801 0.018 10
32 586937 E 9F14 GG32 2CSM258693R1801 0.018 10
40 575139 E 9F14 GG40 2CSM257513R1801 0.018 10
50 563334 E 9F14 GG50 2CSM256333R1801 0.018 10
Rated
current
In [A]
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 22 gG 22 x 58 mm cylindrical fuses
4 571834 E 9F22 GG4 2CSM257183R1801 0.048 10
6 592839 E 9F22 GG6 2CSM259283R1801 0.048 10
8 581031 E 9F22 GG8 2CSM258103R1801 0.048 10
10 569237 E 9F22 GG10 2CSM256923R1801 0.048 10
12 594031 E 9F22 GG12 2CSM259403R1801 0.048 10
16 582236 E 9F22 GG16 2CSM258223R1801 0.048 10
20 570431 E 9F22 GG20 2CSM257043R1801 0.048 10
25 595335 E 9F22 GG25 2CSM259533R1801 0.048 10
32 583530 E 9F22 GG32 2CSM258353R1801 0.048 10
40 571735 E 9F22 GG40 2CSM257173R1801 0.048 10
50 593935 E 9F22 GG50 2CSM259393R1801 0.048 10
63 582137 E 9F22 GG63 2CSM258213R1801 0.048 10
80 570332 E 9F22 GG80 2CSM257033R1801 0.048 10
100 595236 E 9F22 GG100 2CSM259523R1801 0.048 10
125 583431 E 9F22 GG125 2CSM258343R1801 0.048 10
Technical specifications
Rated voltage  [V] 400, 500, 690 AC
Rated current  [A] 0,5…125
Breaking capacity  [kA] 20, 120
Overall dimensions  [mm] 10.3 x 38, 14 x 51, 22 x 58
Weight [g] 7, 18, 48
Marks LLOYD, BV
Standards IEC 60269-2; ROHS 2002/98/CE
E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market |  33
E 9F 10 gG 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
Type Rated current
[A]
Rated voltage
[V AC]
Breaking
capacity
[kA]
E 9F10 GG05 0.5 500 120
E 9F10 GG1 1 500 120
E 9F10 GG2 2 500 120
E 9F10 GG4 4 500 120
E 9F10 GG6 6 500 120
E 9F10 GG8 8 500 120
E 9F10 GG10 10 500 120
E 9F10 GG12 12 500 120
E 9F10 GG16 16 500 120
E 9F10 GG20 20 500 120
E 9F10 GG25 25 500 120
E 9F10 GG32 32 400 120
E 9F 14 gG 14 x 51 mm cylindrical fuses
Type Rated current
[A]
Rated voltage
[V AC]
Breaking
capacity
[kA]
E 9F14 GG2 2 690 120
E 9F14 GG4 4 690 120
E 9F14 GG6 6 690 120
E 9F14 GG8 8 690 120
E 9F14 GG10 10 690 120
E 9F14 GG12 12 690 120
E 9F14 GG16 16 690 120
E 9F14 GG20 20 690 120
E 9F14 GG25 25 690 120
E 9F14 GG32 32 500 120
E 9F14 GG40 40 500 120
E 9F14 GG50 50 500 120

8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 10 aM 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
0.5 574736 E 9F10 AM05 2CSM257473R1801 0.007 10
1 562931 E 9F10 AM1 2CSM256293R1801 0.007 10
2 775638 E 9F10 AM2 2CSM277563R1801 0.007 10
4 773436 E 9F10 AM4 2CSM277343R1801 0.007 10
6 771234 E 9F10 AM6 2CSM277123R1801 0.007 10
8 587330 E 9F10 AM8 2CSM258733R1801 0.007 10
10 575535 E 9F10 AM10 2CSM257553R1801 0.007 10
12 563730 E 9F10 AM12 2CSM256373R1801 0.007 10
16 586432 E 9F10 AM16 2CSM258643R1801 0.007 10
20 574637 E 9F10 AM20 2CSM257463R1801 0.007 10
25 562832 E 9F10 AM25 2CSM256283R1801 0.007 10
32 775539 E 9F10 AM32 2CSM277553R1801 0.007 10
58 ø 22
51 ø 14
E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market |  37
Rated current
In [A]
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 14 aM 14 x 51 mm cylindrical fuses
1 575337 E 9F14 AM1 2CSM257533R1801 0.018 10
2 563532 E 9F14 AM2 2CSM256353R1801 0.018 10
4 586234 E 9F14 AM4 2CSM258623R1801 0.018 10
6 574439 E 9F14 AM6 2CSM257443R1801 0.018 10
8 562634 E 9F14 AM8 2CSM256263R1801 0.018 10
10 775331 E 9F14 AM10 2CSM277533R1801 0.018 10
12 773139 E 9F14 AM12 2CSM277313R1801 0.018 10
16 770930 E 9F14 AM16 2CSM277093R1801 0.018 10
20 587033 E 9F14 AM20 2CSM258703R1801 0.018 10
25 575238 E 9F14 AM25 2CSM257523R1801 0.018 10
32 563433 E 9F14 AM32 2CSM256343R1801 0.018 10
40 586135 E 9F14 AM40 2CSM258613R1801 0.018 10
45 574330 E 9F14 AM45 2CSM257433R1801 0.018 10
50 562535 E 9F14 AM50 2CSM256253R1801 0.018 10
Rated current
In [A]
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F 22 aM 22 x 58 mm cylindrical fuses
6 586036 E 9F22 AM6 2CSM258603R1801 0.048 10
8 574231 E 9F22 AM8 2CSM257423R1801 0.048 10
10 562436 E 9F22 AM10 2CSM256243R1801 0.048 10
12 775133 E 9F22 AM12 2CSM277513R1801 0.048 10
16 772934 E 9F22 AM16 2CSM277293R1801 0.048 10
20 770732 E 9F22 AM20 2CSM277073R1801 0.048 10
25 774938 E 9F22 AM25 2CSM277493R1801 0.048 10
32 772736 E 9F22 AM32 2CSM277273R1801 0.048 10
40 770534 E 9F22 AM40 2CSM277053R1801 0.048 10
50 594130 E 9F22 AM50 2CSM259413R1801 0.048 10
63 582335 E 9F22 AM63 2CSM258233R1801 0.048 10
80 570530 E 9F22 AM80 2CSM257053R1801 0.048 10
100 595434 E 9F22 AM100 2CSM259543R1801 0.048 10
125 583639 E 9F22 AM125 2CSM258363R1801 0.048 10
Technical specifications
Rated voltage  [V] 400, 500, 690 AC
Rated current  [A] 0,5…125
Breaking capacity  [kA] 20, 120
Overall dimensions  [mm] 10.3 x 38, 14 x 51, 22 x 58
Weight [g] 7, 18, 48
Marks LLOYD, BV
Standards IEC 60269-2; ROHS 2002/98/CE
38  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
E 9F aM cylindrical fuses
Delayed protection for motor starts
E 9F 10 aM 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
Type Rated current
[A]
Rated voltage
[V AC]
Breaking
capacity
[kA]
E 9F10 AM05 0,5 500 120
E 9F10 AM1 1 500 120
E 9F10 AM2 2 500 120
E 9F10 AM4 4 500 120
E 9F10 AM6 6 500 120
E 9F10 AM8 8 500 120
E 9F10 AM10 10 500 120
E 9F10 AM12 12 500 120
E 9F10 AM16 16 500 120
E 9F10 AM20 20 500 120
E 9F10 AM25 25 400 120
E 9F10 AM32 32 400 120
E 9F 14 aM 14 x 51 mm cylindrical fuses
Type Rated current
[A]
Rated voltage
[V AC]
Breaking
capacity
[kA]
E 9F14 AM1 1 690 120
E 9F14 AM2 2 690 120
E 9F14 AM4 4 690 120
E 9F14 AM6 6 690 120
E 9F14 AM8 8 690 120
E 9F14 AM10 10 690 120
E 9F14 AM12 12 690 120
E 9F14 AM16 16 690 120
E 9F14 AM20 20 690 120
E 9F14 AM25 25 690 120
E 9F14 AM32 32 500 120

8012542
EAN
Type code Order code Piece
weight
[kg]
Pack
unit
pcs
E 9F gPV 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
1 134565 E 9F1PV 2CSM213456R1801  0.007 10
2 134664 E 9F2PV 2CSM213466R1801  0.007 10
3 134763 E 9F3PV 2CSM213476R1801  0.007 10
4 134862 E 9F4PV 2CSM213486R1801  0.007 10
5 134961 E 9F5PV 2CSM213496R1801  0.007 10
6 135067 E 9F6PV 2CSM213506R1801  0.007 10
7 135166 E 9F7PV 2CSM213516R1801  0.007 10
8 135265 E 9F8PV 2CSM213526R1801  0.007 10
10 135364 E 9F10PV 2CSM213536R1801  0.007 10
12 135463 E 9F12PV 2CSM213546R1801  0.007 10
15 135562 E 9F15PV 2CSM213556R1801  0.007 10
20 135661 E 9F20PV 2CSM213566R1801  0.007 10
25 135760 E 9F25PV 2CSM213576R1801  0.007 10
30 135869 E 9F30PV 2CSM213586R1801 0.007 10
Technical specifications
Rated voltage  [V] 1000 DC
Rated current  [A] 1...30
Breaking capacity  [kA] 10
Minimum breaking capability from 1A to 7A = 1.3 x In
from 8A to 30A = 2.0 x In
Dimensions [mm] 10.3 x 38
Weight [g] 7
Standards IEC 60269-6; ROHS 2002/98/CE
42  | E 90 range of fuse holders for the North American Market
E 9F gPV cylindrical fuses
The best protection for direct current
photovoltaic installations
Time/current tripping characteristics
Derating in combination with Ambient Temperature
1.4
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
70503010-10
Temperatura ambiente [°C]
C
o
ef
fic
ie
nt
e
d
i d
er
at
in
g
0.4
-30
E 9F gPV 10.3 x 38 mm cylindrical fuses
Type Rated
current